years and a grace period of five (5) years, calculated
from the date of approval by the Executive Board.

Page 14, paragraph 61: the recommendation is amended as follows:

“RESOLVED: that the Fund shall make a loan on highly concessional terms to
the Republic of Cameroon in an amount equivalent to twenty-two million
eight hundred fifty thousand special drawing rights (SDR 22,850,000)
thirty-one million five hundred thousand United States dollars
(US$31,500,000), and upon such terms and conditions as shall be
substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented herein.

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the Fund shall provide a loan on blend terms to the
Republic of Cameroon in an amount equivalent to eleven million two
hundred fifty-five thousand special drawing rights (SDR 11,255,000)
fifteen million five hundred thousand United States dollars (US$15,500,000),
and upon such terms and conditions as shall be substantially in accordance
with the terms and conditions presented herein.”